

GAHC010039352023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/144/2023**

HITESH BARMAN  
S/O SWATI BARMAN, R/O DOLOIGAON, BHATIPARA, P.S. AND DIST.-  
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:KALPANA GHOSH  
W/O CHITU GHOSH

VILL.- BHAKARIVITA

P.O.- BHAKARIVITA

P.S. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783380

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R SIKDAR**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

Linked Case : CrI.A./67/2023

HITESH BARMAN  
S/O SWATI BARMAN

R/O DOLOIGAON  
BHATIPARA  
P.S. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM.

VERSUS  
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY P.P.  
ASSAM.

2:KALPANA GHOSH  
W/O CHITU GHOSH  
VILL.- BHAKARIVITA  
P.O.- BHAKARIVITA  
P.S. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783380.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. A R SIKDAR  
Advocate for : PP  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

Date : **19.05.2023**

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J)

On request made by Mr.A.R.Sikdar, learned counsel or the applicant, list the matter after 1(one) week.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**