

GAHC010039352023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/144/2023

HITESH BARMAN
S/O SWATI BARMAN, R/O DOLOIGAON, BHATIPARA, P.S. AND DIST.-
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:KALPANA GHOSH
W/O CHITU GHOSH
VILL.- BHAKARIVITA
P.O.- BHAKARIVITA
P.S. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM, PIN- 783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R SIKDAR
Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

Linked Case : CrI.A./67/2023

HITESH BARMAN
S/O SWATI BARMAN
R/O DOLOIGAON, BHATIPARA
P.S. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:KALPANA GHOSH
W/O CHITU GHOSH
VILL.- BHAKARIVITA
P.O.- BHAKARIVITA
P.S. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM, PIN- 783380.

Advocate for : MR. A R SIKDAR
Advocate for : PP, ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

02-06-2023

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J)

Mr. A.R. Sikdar, learned counsel represents the applicant-appellant.

Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Additional Public Prosecutor represents the State of Assam.

After hearing the parties, we are of the considered opinion that instead of considering the interlocutory application, it would be appropriate to hear the criminal appeal itself at an early date.

LCRs have already been received.

Registry is directed to prepare paper book and list the matters after four weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant